900236098 10/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Scotland PLC		10/10/2012	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cone Drive Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	240 E. Twelfth Street	
City:	Traverse City	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49684	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	642562	CONE-DRIVE
Registration Number:	1968752	ACCUDRIVE
Registration Number:	2076336	WHISPERDRIVE
Registration Number:	2901911	CONEX
Registration Number:	3192467	CONE DRIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704-343-2000

Email: ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP
Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Attention: Kevin Landmesser, Esq.

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

TRADEMARK REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0786

900236098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2053710-0051-TERMINATION	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Landmesser, Esq./McGuireWoods LLP	
Signature:	/Kevin Landmesser/	
Date:	10/16/2012	

Total Attachments: 3

source=USPTO Trademark Coversheet and Attachment - Bank of Scotland - Cone Drive Operations#page1.tif source=USPTO Trademark Coversheet and Attachment - Bank of Scotland - Cone Drive Operations#page2.tif source=USPTO Trademark Coversheet and Attachment - Bank of Scotland - Cone Drive Operations#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0787

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made by BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC, as agent and security trustee for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement (as defined herein) (in such capacity as agent and security trustee, the "Security Trustee").

WHEREAS, CONE DRIVE OPERATIONS INC., a Delaware corporation ("Pledgor"), granted a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications to the Security Trustee pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of November 12, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), made by Pledgor in favor of the Security Trustee.

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the Security Trustee hereby releases and reassigns to the Pledgor the security interest granted to the Security Trustee in each of the following trademarks and trademark applications (the "Released Trademarks"):

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
Cone Drive	72/013,160	642,562
AccuDrive	74/399,120	1,968,752
Whisper Drive	75/008,654	2,076,336
CONEX	76/095,058	2,901,911
Cone Drive	78/755,901	3,192,467

The Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2008 at Reel 3902; Frame 0120.

This Release is a complete release of the security interest and liens created by the Security Agreement with respect to the Released Trademarks identified herein. Notwithstanding the foregoing, all indemnification obligations existing under the Security Agreement and all definitions and terms used therein, shall survive this Release. The Security Trustee authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature page follows.]

\41283788

Dated: October 10, 2012

BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC

By: Cherica (Sister
Name: KANITA CALLAC
Title: MANACELL

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS
Signature Page

141283788

TRADEMARK REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 10/16/2012